Specifications are subject to change without notice. 363
SDTM Series SMD Tact Switch
Electrical Characteristics
Electrical Life
................100,000 cycles min. for 260g
500,000 cycles min. for 70g,
100g, 160g
Rating ..............................DC 12V, 50mA

Peak temperature or reflow oven
should be set to 240°C max.
HOW TO ORDER
SDT  M  -  6  10  -  K  TR
Model
Product Code
M = SMD
Size
6 = 6mm
Height
10 = 4.3mm
20 = 5.0mm
30 = 7.0mm
44 = 7.3mm (square head)
50 = 9.5mm
60 = 13mm
Actuating Force
U = 70g (blue)
K = 100g (black)
N = 160g (brown)
R = 260g (red)
Packaging Option
TR = Embossed tape
610 = 1000 pcs.
620 = 900 pcs.
4.30
(.169)
6.0
(.236)
 3.50
(.138)
DIA.
3.50
(.138)
 0.50
(.020)
MAX.
0°-4°
0.70
(.028)
0.10 ± 0.10
(.004 ± .004)
9.0 ± 2.0
(.354 ± .079)
CL
CL
CL
CL
6.40
(.252)
H ± 0.20
(H ± .008)
4.50 ± 0.20
(.177 ± .008)
9.50
(.374) 4.50
(.177)
1.30
(.051)
T1 T2
T4T3
RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS: MM
(IN)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.364
Additional Features
■ Insert molding in the contact with special
treatment prevents flux buildup during
soldering and permits autodipping
SDTM610/620(TR)
16.00 +0.30/-0.10